DATE NEW TESTAMENT 1 Corinthians
Fri. August 1 Ephesians 4-6 9-10

A U G U S T Sat. August 2 Philippians 1-4 11-12

Sunday  August 3 Catch-Up Day or Psalms 68-70

Mon. August 4 Colossians 1-4 13-14

Tues. August 5 1 Thessalonians 1-5 15-16

Wed. August 6 2 Thessalonians 1-3 1-2

Thurs.  August7 1 Timothy 1-6 3-4

Fri. August 8 2 Timothy 1-4 5-6

Sat. August 9 Titus 1-3, Philemon 1 7-8

Sunday August10  Catch-Up Day or Psalms 71-73

Mon. August 11 Hebrews 1-4 9-10

Tues. August12  Hebrews 5-8 11-12

Wed. August 13 Hebrews 9-10 13-14

Thurs.  August14  Hebrews 11-13 15-16

Fri. August15  James 1-5 1-2

Sat. August16 1 Peter 1-5 3-4 °
Sunday August17  Catch-Up Day or Psalms 74-76 Re adlng Plan
Mon. August 18 2 Peter 1-3 5-6

Tues. August19  13John1-5 7-8

Wed.  August20 2 John, 3 John, Jude 9-10 June tO
Thurs.  August 21 Revelation 1-2 11-12

Fri. August 22 Revelation 3-4 13-14

Sat. August 23 Revelation 5-6 15-16

Sunday August 24 Catch-Up Day or Psalms 77-79

Mon. August 25 Revelation 7-8 1-3

Tues. August 26 Revelation 9-10 4-6

Wed. August 27  Reveleation 11-13 7-9

Thurs.  August28  Revelation 14-16 10-12

Fri. August 29 Revelation 17-19 13-14

Sat. August 30 Revelation 20-21 15-16

Sun. August 31 Catch-Up Day or Psalms 80-82




DATE NEW TESTAMENT 1 Corinthians DATE NEW TESTAMENT 1 Corinthians

J U N E Mon. June 2 Matthew 1-4 1-2 J U L Y Tues. July1 Luke 22-24 3-4

Tues. June 3 Matthew 5-6 3-4 Wed. July 2 John1-4 5-6
Wed.  June4 Matthew 7-9 5-6 Thurs.July3 — John 5-7 7-8
Thurs.  June5 Matthew 10-12 7-8 Fri. Julya  John8-10 9-10
Fri. June 6 Matthew 13-14 9-10 Sat. July 5 Catch-Up Day or Psalms 56-58
Sat. June 7 Matthew 15-18 11-12 Sunday  July6  John11-13 11-12
Sunday June$8 Catch-Up Day or Psalms 44-46 Mon. July 7 John14-16 13-14
Mon.  June9 Matthew 19-21 13-14 Tues.  July8  John17-18 15-16
Tues.  June 10 Matthew 22-23 15-16 Wed.  July9  John19-21 1-2
Wed.  Junell Matthew 24-25 1-2 Thurs. July10  Acts1-3 3-4
Thurs.  June 12 Matthew 26 3-4 Fri. Juy1l - Acts4-7 5-6
Fri. June 13 Matthew 27-28 5-6 sat.  Julyl2  Acts8-10 7-8
Sat. June 14 Mark 1-4 7-8 Sunday  July 13 Catch-Up Day or Psalms 59-61
Sunday June 15 Catch-Up Day or Psalms 47-49 Mon. July 14 Acts 11-13 9-10
Mon. June 16 Mark 5-7 9-10 Tues. July 15 Acts 14-16 11-12
Tues.  Junel7 Mark 8-9 11-12 Wed.  Julylé  Acts17-19 13-14
Wed. June 18 Mark 10-11 13-14 Thurs. July 17 Acts 20-22 15-16
Thurs.  June 19 Mark 12-13 15-16 Fri.  Juy18  Acts23-25 1-2
Fri.  June20 Mark 14-16 1-2 sat.  Julyl19  Acts26-28 3-4
Sat. June 21 Luke 1-3 3-4 Sunday July 20 Catch-Up Day or Psalms 62-64
Sunday June 22 Catch-Up Day or Psalms 50-52 Mon. July 21 Romans 1-4 5-6
Mon. June 23 Luke 4-6 5-6 Tues. July 22 Romans 5-8 7-8
Tues. June 24 Luke 7-8 7-8 Wed. July 23 Romans 9-12 9-10
Wed. June 25 Luke 9-10 9-10 Thurs.  July 24 Romans 13-16 11-12
Thurs.  June 26 Luke 11-12 11-12 Fri. July 25 2 Corinthians 1-5 13-14
Fri. June 27 Luke 13-14 13-14 \ Sat. July 26 2 Corinthians 6-9 15-16
\ Sat. June 28 Luke 15-18 15-16 Sunday July 27 Catch-Up Day or Psalms 65-67
Sunday June 29 Catch-Up Day or Psalms 53-55 Mon. July 28 2 Corinthians 10-13 1-2
Mon. June 30 Luke 19-21 1-2 Tues. July 29 Galatians 1-3 3-4
Wed. July 30 Galatians 4-6 5-6
Join us on the first day or somewhere in the middle. Thurs.  July 31 Ephesians 1-3 7.8

If you find yourself on schedule or behind, just find

. . Catch-up Day:
the date and read the day’s allotted scripture reading. atch-up Day

If you’re all caught up, we suggest reading the Psalms.

September 2025 - May 2026, WOG will be studying Sunday:

1 Corinthians: Chapters 9-16 Receive the Word as you worship together with the local body.



